PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	,,		
		Name	Execution Date	
George C. Prenderga	ast		03/15/2010	
James B. DuHadaway			03/15/2010	
Alexander J. Muller			03/15/2010	
William Malachowski	i		03/15/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Lankenau Institute for Medical Research			
Street Address:	100 Lancaster Avenue			
City:	Wynnewood			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
	19096			
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1	Number 10550444		
	RS Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 10550444		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US	Number 10550444 3-4044 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364	Number 10550444 3-4044 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 100		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364 phagan(Number 10550444 3-4044 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 100 2ddhs.com		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364 phagan(phag	Number 10550444 3-4044 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 100		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364 phagan(phag	Number 10550444 3-4044 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 100 @ddhs.com orfman, Herrell & Skillman PC urket Street		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364 phagan(2: Dann, D 1601 Ma Suite 24	Number 10550444 3-4044 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 100 @ddhs.com orfman, Herrell & Skillman PC urket Street		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364 phagan(a: Dann, D 1601 Ma Suite 24 Philadel	Number 10550444 3-4044 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 100 @ddhs.com orfman, Herrell & Skillman PC irket Street 00		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (215)563 be sent via US 2155364 phagan(2155364 phagan(2155364 phagan(2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2151) 2155364 phagan(2151) 2	Number 10550444 3-4044 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 100 @ddhs.com orfman, Herrell & Skillman PC urket Street 00 phia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		

PATENT REEL: 024100 FRAME: 0752

501123089

source=MainLineAssign#page1.tif source=MainLineAssign#page2.tif source=MainLineAssign#page3.tif source=MainLineAssign#page4.tif source=MainLineAssign#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below-named inventors whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are co-inventors of an invention entitled **NOVEL IDO INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE**, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/550,444, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 1, 2006 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application"), as the U.S. national stage of International Patent Application No. PCT/US04/05414, filed February 20, 2004, with a claim of priority based on U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/458,162, filed March 27, 2003 and 60/527,449, filed December 5, 2003.

WHEREAS, LANKENAU INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, a research corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 100 Lancaster Avenue, Wynnewood, PA 19096 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNORS= exclusive right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territories, in and to the aforementioned invention and any improvements therein, the Application and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, if any.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS THAT in exchange for the payment to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby do sell, assign and set over unto ASSIGNEE, in and throughout the United States of America and its territories, all of ASSIGNORS= exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Application, invention described and/or claimed therein and any improvements thereof, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained for said invention(s) based on the Application, by any prior or subsequent corresponding or related applications, or by any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, if any, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment had not been made;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE and as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to them respecting said application and invention, to testify in any legal proceedings related thereto, sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, renewal and extension applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths, declarations or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and their representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territories; and

Assignment Inventors: George C. PRENDERGAST et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/550,444 Page 2

ASSIGNORS further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of first inventor: George C. Prendergast Signature 3-15-10 Date:_

Post Office Address: 112 Righters Mill Road Penn Valley, PA 19072

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>fifth</u> day of <u>fifth</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>fifther appeared</u> to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instruction as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNOVLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Julie A. Murray - Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 03, 2013

Assignment

Inventors: George C. PRENDERGAST et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/550,444 Page 4

Full name of third inventor: James B. DuHADAWAY

Signature: 3/15/2010 Date:

Post Office Address: 800 Bellefonte Avenue Wilmington, DE 19809

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

VIsreh

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Julie A. Murray - Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 03, 2013

Assignment Inventors: George C. PRENDERGAST et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/550,444 Page 3

Full name of second inventor: Alexander J. MULLER

Signature 3/15/10 Date:

Post Office Address: 738 Pine Ridge Road Media, PA 19063

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 15th day of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instruction as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

otary Public

NDTARIAL SEAL Julie A. Murray - Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 03, 2013

Assignment Inventors: George C. PRENDERGAST et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/550,444 Page 5

Full name of fourth inventor: William MAI	LACHOWSKI
Signature: Million Malachel.	
Date: Mrich 11, 2010	

Post Office Address: 4004 Bittersweet Circle Collegeville, PA 19426

STATE OF Pennsy Warra

COUNTY OF Montgomeny On this ______ day of ____ March 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared William Na and State to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instruction as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Hau

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Susan L. Kraus, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 17, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 024100 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 03/18/2010